
AS OF NOVEMBER 6, 2018
NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 Age	 EXP	 COLLEGE	 ACQUIRED	                
3	 C.J. Beathard	 QB	 6-2	 215	 24	 2	 Iowa	 D-3B in ‘17
4	 Nick Mullens	 QB	 6-1	 210	 23	 1	 Southern Mississippi	 FA in ‘17
5	 Bradley Pinion	 P	 6-5	 240	 24	 4	 Clemson	 D-5 in ‘15
9	 Robbie Gould	 K	 6-0	 190	 35	 14	 Penn State	 FA in ‘17
11	 Marquise Goodwin	 WR	 5-9	 180	 27	 6	 Texas	 FA in ‘17
13	 Richie James Jr.	 WR	 5-9	 185	 23	 R	 Middle Tennessee State	 D-7B in ‘18
14	 Tom Savage	 QB	 6-4	 230	 28	 5	 Pittsburgh	 FA in ‘18
15	 Pierre Garçon	 WR	 6-0	 211	 32	 11	 Mount Union	 FA in ‘17
18	 Dante Pettis	 WR	 6-1	 195	 23	 R	 Washington	 D-2 in ‘18
20	 Jimmie Ward	 DB	 5-11	 193	 27	 5	 Northern Illinois	 D-1 in ‘14
22	 Matt Breida	 RB	 5-11	 190	 23	 2	 Georgia Southern	 FA in ‘17
23	 Ahkello Witherspoon	 CB	 6-3	 195	 23	 2	 Colorado	 D-3A in ‘17
24	 K’Waun Williams	 CB	 5-9	 185	 27	 4	 Pittsburgh	 FA in ‘17
25	 Richard Sherman	 CB	 6-3	 195	 30	 8	 Stanford	 FA in ‘18
29	 Jaquiski Tartt	 S	 6-1	 215	 26	 4	 Samford	 D-2 in ‘15
30	 Tyvis Powell	 DB	 6-2	 211	 24	 3	 Ohio State	 FA in ‘17
32	 D.J. Reed Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 188	 21	 R	 Kansas State	 D-5 in ‘18
33	 Tarvarius Moore	 DB	 6-2	 200	 22	 R	 Southern Mississippi	 D-3B in ‘18
36	 Marcell Harris	 S	 6-0	 208	 24	 R	 Florida	 D-6 in ‘18
38	 Antone Exum Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 219	 27	 4	 Virginia Tech	 FA in ‘17
44	 Kyle Juszczyk	 FB	 6-1	 240	 27	 6	 Harvard	 FA in ‘17
46	 Alfred Morris	 RB	 5-10	 222	 29	 7	 Florida Atlantic	 FA in ‘18
47	 Elijah Lee	 LB	 6-2	 229	 22	 2	 Kansas State	 FA in ‘17
48	 Fred Warner	 LB	 6-3	 236	 21	 R	 Brigham Young	 D-3A in ‘18
51	 Malcolm Smith	 LB	 6-0	 225	 29	 8	 Southern California	 FA in ‘17
53	 Mark Nzeocha	 LB	 6-3	 240	 28	 4	 Wyoming	 FA in ‘17
54	 Cassius Marsh	 DL	 6-4	 245	 26	 5	 UCLA	 W in ‘17 (NE)
56	 Reuben Foster	 LB	 6-1	 228	 24	 2	 Alabama	 D-1B in ‘17
58	 Weston Richburg	 C/G	 6-4	 290	 27	 5	 Colorado State	 FA in ‘18
62	 Erik Magnuson	 OL	 6-6	 305	 24	 2	 Michigan	 FA in ‘17
65	 Joshua Garnett	 G	 6-5	 305	 24	 3	 Stanford	 D-1B in ‘16
68	 Mike Person	 OL	 6-4	 300	 30	 8	 Montana State	 FA in ‘18
69	 Mike McGlinchey	 T	 6-8	 315	 23	 R	 Notre Dame	 D-1 in ‘18
74	 Joe Staley	 T	 6-5	 295	 34	 12	 Central Michigan	 D-1B in ‘07
75	 Laken Tomlinson	 OL	 6-3	 312	 26	 4	 Duke	 TR in ‘17 (Det.)
76	 Garry Gilliam	 OL	 6-5	 305	 27	 5	 Penn State	 FA in ‘17
77	 Jullian Taylor	 DT	 6-5	 280	 23	 R	 Temple	 D-7A in ‘18
78	 Shon Coleman	 T	 6-5	 310	 26	 3	 Auburn	 TR in ‘18 (Cle.)
81	 Trent Taylor	 WR	 5-8	 180	 24	 2	 Louisiana Tech	 D-5B in ‘17
82	 Ross Dwelley	 TE	 6-5	 240	 23	 R	 San Diego	 FA in ‘18
84	 Kendrick Bourne	 WR	 6-1	 203	 23	 2	 Eastern Washington	 FA in ‘17
85	 George Kittle	 TE	 6-4	 250	 25	 2	 Iowa	 D-5A in ‘17
86	 Kyle Nelson	 LS	 6-2	 240	 32	 7	 New Mexico State	 FA in ‘14
88	 Garrett Celek	 TE	 6-5	 252	 30	 7	 Michigan State	 FA in ‘12
90	 Earl Mitchell	 NT	 6-3	 310	 31	 9	 Arizona	 FA in ‘17
91	 Arik Armstead	 DL	 6-7	 292	 24	 4	 Oregon	 D-1 in ‘15
93	 D.J. Jones	 DL	 6-0	 321	 23	 2	 Mississippi	 D-6A in ‘17
94	 Solomon Thomas	 DL	 6-3	 280	 23	 2	 Stanford	 D-1A in ‘17
96	 Sheldon Day	 DL	 6-1	 294	 24	 3	 Notre Dame	 W in ‘17 (Jax.)
97	 Dekoda Watson	 LB	 6-2	 245	 30	 9	 Florida State	 FA in ‘17
98	 Ronald Blair III	 DL	 6-4	 270	 25	 3	 Appalachian State	 D-5A in ‘16
99	 DeForest Buckner	 DL	 6-7	 300	 24	 3	 Oregon	 D-1A in ‘16
								      
Reserve/Non-Football Injury List								      
95	 Kentavius Street	 DL	 6-2	 287	 22	 R	 North Carolina State	 D-4 in ‘18
								      
Injured Reserve List								      
10	 Jimmy Garoppolo	 QB	 6-2	 225	 27	 5	 Eastern Illinois	 TR in ‘17 (NE)
27	 Adrian Colbert	 DB	 6-2	 205	 25	 2	 Miami (FL)	 D-7 in ‘17
28	 Jerick McKinnon	 RB	 5-9	 205	 26	 5	 Georgia Southern	 FA in ‘18
31	 Raheem Mostert	 RB	 5-10	 197	 26	 4	 Purdue	 FA in ‘16
41	 Emmanuel Moseley	 CB	 5-11	 184	 22	 R	 Tennessee	 FA in ‘18
50	 Brock Coyle	 LB	 6-1	 245	 28	 4	 Montana	 FA in ‘17
60	 JP Flynn	 OL	 6-5	 320	 25	 1	 Montana State	 FA in ‘17
								      
Practice Squad								      
7	 Steven Dunbar Jr.	 WR	 6-3	 202	 22	 R	 Houston	 FA in ‘18
17	 Victor Bolden Jr.	 WR	 5-8	 178	 23	 2	 Oregon State	 FA in ‘17
26	 Greg Mabin	 DB	 6-2	 200	 24	 2	 Iowa	 FA in ‘17
41	 Jeff Wilson Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 194	 22	 R	 North Texas	 FA in ‘18
43	 Matthew Dayes	 RB	 5-9	 205	 24	 2	 NC State	 FA in ‘18
55	 Pita Taumoepenu	 LB	 6-1	 245	 24	 2	 Utah	 D-6B in ‘17
64	 Christian DiLauro	 OL	 6-6	 300	 23	 R	 Illinois	 FA in ‘18
66	 Najee Toran	 OL	 6-2	 305	 22	 R	 UCLA	 FA in ‘18
89	 Cole Wick	 TE	 6-6	 257	 24	 2	 Incarnate Word	 FA in ‘17
92	 Ryan Delaire	 DL	 6-4	 260	 26	 3	 Towson 	 FA in ‘18	
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AS OF NOVEMBER 6, 2018
NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 Birthdate	 EXP	 COLLEGE	 HOMETOWN           
91	 Armstead, Arik	 DL	 6-7	 292	 11-15-93	 4	 Oregon	 Elk Grove, CA
3	 Beathard, C.J.	 QB	 6-2	 215	 11-16-93	 2	 Iowa	 Franklin, TN
98	 Blair III, Ronald	 DL	 6-4	 270	 1-21-93	 3	 Appalachian State	 Greensboro, GA
84	 Bourne, Kendrick	 WR	 6-1	 203	 8-4-95	 2	 Eastern Washington	 Portland, OR
22	 Breida, Matt	 RB	 5-11	 190	 2-28-95	 2	 Georgia Southern	 Brandon, FL
99	 Buckner, DeForest	 DL	 6-7	 300	 3-17-94	 3	 Oregon	 Honolulu, HI
88	 Celek, Garrett	 TE	 6-5	 252	 5-29-88	 7	 Michigan State	 Cincinnati, OH
78	 Coleman, Shon	 T	 6-5	 310	 11-25-91	 3	 Auburn	 Olive Branch, MS
96	 Day, Sheldon	 DL	 6-1	 294	 7-1-94	 3	 Notre Dame	 Indianapolis, IN
82	 Dwelley, Ross	 TE	 6-5	 240	 1-26-95	 R	 San Diego	 El Dorado Hills, CA
38	 Exum Jr., Antone	 DB	 6-0	 219	 2-27-91	 5	 Virginia Tech	 Glen Allen, VA
56	 Foster, Reuben	 LB	 6-1	 228	 4-4-94	 2	 Alabama	 Auburn, AL
15	 Garçon, Pierre	 WR	 6-0	 211	 8-8-86	 11	 Mount Union	 West Palm Beach, FL
65	 Garnett, Joshua	 G	 6-5	 305	 2-21-94	 3	 Stanford	 Puyallup, WA
76	 Gilliam, Garry	 OL	 6-5	 305	 11-26-90	 5	 Penn State	 Hershey, PA
11	 Goodwin, Marquise	 WR	 5-9	 180	 11-19-90	 6	 Texas	 Rowlett, TX
9	 Gould, Robbie	 K	 6-0	 190	 12-6-82	 14	 Penn State	 Jersey Shore, PA
36	 Harris, Marcell	 S	 6-0	 208	 6-9-94	 R	 Florida	 Orlando, FL
13	 James Jr., Richie	 WR	 5-9	 185	 9-5-95	 R	 Middle Tennessee State	 Sarasota, FL
93	 Jones, D.J.	 DL	 6-0	 321	 1-19-95	 2	 Mississippi	 Piedmont, SC
44	 Juszczyk, Kyle	 FB	 6-1	 240	 4-23-91	 6	 Harvard	 Lodi, OH
85	 Kittle, George	 TE	 6-4	 250	 10-9-93	 2	 Iowa	 Norman, OK
47	 Lee, Elijah	 LB	 6-2	 229	 2-8-96	 2	 Kansas State	 Blue Springs, MO
62	 Magnuson, Erik	 OL	 6-6	 305	 1-5-94	 2	 Michigan	 Carlsbad, CA
54	 Marsh, Cassius	 DL	 6-4	 245	 7-7-92	 5	 UCLA	 Westlake Village, CA
69	 McGlinchey, Mike	 T	 6-8	 315	 1-12-95	 R	 Notre Dame	 Philadelphia, PA
90	 Mitchell, Earl	 NT	 6-3	 310	 9-25-87	 9	 Arizona	 Galena Park, TX
33	 Moore, Tarvarius	 DB	 6-2	 200	 8-16-96	 R	 Southern Mississippi	 Quitman, MS
46	 Morris, Alfred	 RB	 5-10	 222	 12-12-88	 7	 Florida Atlantic	 Pensacola, FL
4	 Mullens, Nick	 QB	 6-1	 210	 3-21-95	 1	 Southern MIssissippi	 Birmingham, AL
86	 Nelson, Kyle	 LS	 6-2	 240	 10-3-86	 7	 New Mexico State	 China Springs, TX
53	 Nzeocha, Mark	 LB	 6-3	 240	 1-19-90	 4	 Wyoming	 Ansbach, Germany
68	 Person, Mike	 OL	 6-4	 300	 6-17-88	 8	 Montana State	 Glendive, MT
18	 Pettis, Dante	 WR	 6-1	 195	 10-23-95	 R	 Washington	 San Clemente, CA
5	 Pinion, Bradley	 P	 6-5	 240	 6-1-94	 4	 Clemson	 Concord, NC
30	 Powell, Tyvis	 DB	 6-2	 211	 2-16-94	 3	 Ohio State	 Cleveland, OH
32	 Reed Jr., D.J.	 DB	 5-9	 188	 11-11-96	 R	 Kansas State	 Bakersfield, CA
58	 Richburg, Weston	 C/G	 6-4	 290	 7-9-91	 5	 Colorado State	 Bushland, TX
14	 Savage, Tom	 QB	 6-4	 230	 4-26-90	 5	 Pittsburgh	 Clifton Heights, PA
25	 Sherman, Richard	 CB	 6-3	 195	 3-30-88	 8	 Stanford	 Compton, CA
51	 Smith, Malcolm	 LB	 6-0	 225	 7-5-89	 8	 Southern California	 Northridge, CA
74	 Staley, Joe	 T	 6-5	 295	 8-30-84	 12	 Central Michigan	 Rockford, MI
29	 Tartt, Jaquiski	 S	 6-1	 215	 2-12-92	 4	 Samford	 Mobile, AL
77	 Taylor, Jullian	 DT	 6-5	 280	 1-30-95	 R	 Temple	 Williamstown, NJ
81	 Taylor, Trent	 WR	 5-8	 180	 4-30-94	 2	 Louisiana Tech	 Shreveport, LA
94	 Thomas, Solomon	 DL	 6-3	 280	 8-26-95	 2	 Stanford	 Coppell, TX
75	 Tomlinson, Laken	 OL	 6-3	 312	 2-9-92	 4	 Duke	 Chicago, IL
20	 Ward, Jimmie	 DB	 5-11	 193	 7-18-91	 5	 Northern Illinois	 Mobile, AL
48	 Warner, Fred	 LB	 6-3	 236	 11-19-96	 R	 Brigham Young	 San Marcos, CA
97	 Watson, Dekoda	 LB	 6-2	 245	 3-3-88	 9	 Florida State	 Aiken, SC
24	 Williams, K’Waun	 CB	 5-9	 185	 7-12-91	 4	 Pittsburgh	 Montvale, NJ
23	 Witherspoon, Ahkello	 CB	 6-3	 195	 3-21-95	 2	 Colorado	 Sacramento, CA
								     
Reserve/Non-Football Injury List								     
95	 Street, Kentavius	 DL	 6-2	 287	 5-8-96	 R	 North Carolina State	 Greenville, NC
								     
Injured Reserve List								     
27	 Colbert, Adrian	 DB	 6-2	 205	 10-6-93	 2	 Miami (FL)	 Mineral Wells, TX
50	 Coyle, Brock	 LB	 6-1	 245	 10-12-90	 4	 Montana	 Bozeman, MT
60	 Flynn, JP	 OL	 6-5	 320	 8-30-93	 1	 Montana State	 Knoxville, TN
10	 Garoppolo, Jimmy	 QB	 6-2	 225	 11-2-91	 5	 Eastern Illinois	 Rolling Meadows, IL
28	 McKinnon, Jerick	 RB	 5-9	 205	 5-3-92	 5	 Georgia Southern	 Marietta, GA
41	 Moseley, Emmanuel	 CB	 5-11	 184	 3-25-96	 R	 Tennessee	 Greensboro, NC
31	 Mostert, Raheem	 RB	 5-10	 197	 4-9-92	 4	 Purdue	 New Smyrna Beach, FL
								     
Practice Squad								     
17	 Bolden Jr., Victor	 WR	 5-8	 178	 4-4-95	 2	 Oregon State	 Rancho Cucamonga, CA
43	 Dayes, Matthew	 RB	 5-9	 205	 9-3-94	 2	 NC State	 Fort Lauderdale, FL
92	 Delaire, Ryan	 DL	 6-4	 260	 1-17-92	 3	 Towson	 Windsor, CT
64	 DiLauro, Christian	 OL	 6-6	 300	 11-11-94	 R	 Illinois	 Uniontown, OH
7	 Dunbar Jr., Steven	 WR	 6-3	 202	 12-19-95	 R	 Houston	 Metairie, LA
26	 Mabin, Greg	 DB	 6-2	 200	 6-25-94	 2	 Iowa	 Fort Lauderdale, FL
55	 Taumoepenu, Pita	 LB	 6-1	 245	 3-9-94	 2	 Utah	 Provo, UT
66	 Toran, Najee	 OL	 6-2	 305	 11-15-95	 R	 UCLA	 Houston, TX
89	 Wick, Cole	 TE	 6-6	 257	 11-30-93	 2	 Incarnate Word	 Hallettsville, TX
41	 Wilson Jr., Jeff	 RB	 6-0	 194	 11-16-95	 R	 North Texas	 Elkhart, TX
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